Office of the Executive

TO:
FROM:
DATE:

RE:

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014,(Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following

All Legislators
County Executive
March 18, 2021

MONTGOMERY

COUNTY®

Procurement Record

Procurement Record for March 1, - March 31, 2021 is herewith submitted for review:

DATE

2/1/2021

2/1/2021

21412021

2/5/2021

2/9/2021

2/9/2021

2/16/2021

DEPARTMENT CONTRACT

Youth ATI Catholic Charities
Veterans Services

DPW Johnson Controls
Economic Montgomery County
Development IDA

DPW City of amsterdam
Economic Montgomery County
Development IDA

Fulton County Ryan Biggs Clark

Davis
Economic Postler and Jaeckle
Development Corp

February 2021

DESCRIPTION

Youth Developing Funding -
SAFE Program

Service Renewal agreement
for HYAC remote monitoring.
Monitoring of counties
Metasys system is necessary
to track heating system
functions and controls in
county buildings

License Agreement to build
shared services

Agreement for controol of
snow and ice on county
roads

Annual Admin Contract with
MCIDA

FMCC Health and Safety
Porjects Wastewater
Treatment Plant Design

Contract for Mechanical
Shared Services Facility

TERM

2020

1/31/2021-

1/31/2022

1yr

1/1/21-12/31/2021

1yr

NA

NA

Matthew Ossenfort

County Executive

AMOUNT

6,963.00

$2,280.00

NA

$2,194.10

$17,500.00

$16,000.00

$1,364,000.00




2/16/2021

2/26/2021

2/22/2021

212212021

Economic
Development

Economic
Development

Economic
Development

Economic
Development

MLB Construction

Services LLC

Drinkwater Solar, LLC

DOS

Erie Canal National
Heritage Corridor

7

Contract for General NA
Construction shared services
facility

Pilot agreement with NA
Drinkwater Solar LLC

Contract budget amendment NA
for Kayak Share ( No Change
to Total

Contract with ECNHC to NA
execute parts of the kayak
share grant

$7,676,000.00

NA

Na

$30,918.00

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive




