



Matthew Ossenfort County Executive

TO:

All Legislators

FROM:

County Executive

DATE:

March 18, 2021

RE:

Procurement Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014, (Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following Procurement Record for March 1, - March 31, 2021 is herewith submitted for review:

February 2021

DATE	DEPARTMENT	CONTRACT	DESCRIPTION	TERM	AMOUNT
2/1/2021	Youth ATI Veterans Service	Catholic Charities s	Youth Developing Funding - SAFE Program	2020	6,963.00
2/1/2021	DPW	Johnson Controls	Service Renewal agreement for HVAC remote monitoring. Monitoring of counties Metasys system is necessary to track heating system functions and controls in county buildings	1/31/2021- 1/31/2022	\$2,280.00
2/4/2021	Economic Development	Montgomery County IDA	License Agreement to build shared services	1 уг	NA
2/5/2021	DPW	City of amsterdam	Agreement for controol of snow and ice on county roads	1/1/21-12/31/2021	\$2,194.10
2/9/2021	Economic Development	Montgomery County IDA	Annual Admin Contract with MCIDA	1yr	\$17,500.00
2/9/2021	Fulton County	Ryan Biggs Clark Davis	FMCC Health and Safety Porjects Wastewater Treatment Plant Design	NA	\$16,000.00
2/16/2021	Economic Development	Postler and Jaeckle Corp	Contract for Mechanical Shared Services Facility	NA	\$1,364,000.00

	2/16/2021	Economic Development	MLB Construction Services LLC	Contract for General Construction shared services facility	NA	\$7,676,000.00		
	2/26/2021	Economic Development	Drinkwater Solar, LLC	Pilot agreement with Drinkwater Solar LLC	NA	NA		
	2/22/2021	Economic Development	DOS	Contract budget amendment for Kayak Share (No Change to Total	NA	Na		
	2/22/2021	Economic Development	Erie Canal National Heritage Corridor	Contract with ECNHC to execute parts of the kayak share grant	NA	\$30,918.00		
	Phthe Ocean							
,			•	Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive				

Matthew L. Ossenfort, Montgomery County Executive